

Hubbardston Select Board Meeting April 16, 2024

Notice is given as per the provisions of MGL Chapter 4, Section 27 that the Select Board of the Town of Hubbardston, Massachusetts, will convene a meeting at 6:30 p.m. April 16, 2024 at the Slade Building, 7 Main Street, Hubbardston, MA 01452 there and then to act on the following agenda:

- I. Meeting Called To Order 6:30 PM
- II. Citizens Academy Recognition
- III. Open Session
- IV. Communications, Announcements, Liaison Reports
- V. Annual Town Meeting Warrant and Budget Select Board Review and Public Comment Session
- VI. Consent Agenda
 - A. Minutes
 - a. Select Board Meeting of March 4, 2024
 - B. Appointments

NAME	POSITION	POSITION DEPARTMENT	
Melody Green	Town Clerk	Town Clerk	6/30/2024
<u>Kayla Fontaine</u>	Traffic Control	Police	6/30/2024
William Kamataris	Traffic Control Police		6/30/2024
Patricia Lowe	Alternate Member	MRPC	6/30/2025

C. Wage Authorization

NAME	POSITION	DEPARTMENT	Wage	Status
Melody Green	Town Clerk	Town Clerk	\$31.12 (I-5)	New Hire

VII. New Business

- A. Regional Waste and Recycling Opportunities Involvement
- B. One Day Liquor License Moon Hill Brewing Hubbardston Fair
- C. Grant Application Authorization Request Body-Worn Camera Program

VIII. Old Business

- A. Comet Pond Open Swimming
- IX. Town Administrator's Report
- X. Policies to review
- XI. Matters not reasonably anticipated by the Chair
- XII. Public/Press Questions
- XIII. Adjournment

Upcoming Events:

• Next Regular Meeting - May 6, 2024

MEETINGS ARE RECORDED AND TELEVISED